TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adesso Investments, LLC		04/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caldesso, LLC	
Street Address:	439 S. Stoddard Avenue	
City:	San Bernardino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023170	ELEKTRA STAR
Registration Number:	2114510	UNI-NUT
Registration Number:	2122333	REDHEAD
Registration Number:	2551097	TIFEL
Registration Number:	3061961	TRUHEAT
Registration Number:	3413504	THERM PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3635206	TRUHEAT SJB
Registration Number:	3634496	THERM PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0335

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLDSO.000GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Trenholm

Signature: /Michael Trenholm/

01/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=CLDSO ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CLDSO ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS AND RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ADESSO INVESTMENTS, LLC (Assignor), a Nevada Limited Liability Company, is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the tangible and intangible assets set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to and made a part hereof all of which assets were acquired by Assignor from First Financial Bank, N.A. on April 19th, 2010.

WHEREAS, CALDESSO, LLC (Assignee), a California Limited Liability Company and wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said tangible and intangible assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

- 1. the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said tangible and intangible assets; and
- 2. In the case of any Patent Rights assigned, all priority rights pertaining to or derived from any and all of said Patent Rights under any applicable convention and. the sole right to file applications for patents on said invention under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made and the sole right to enforce the Patent Rights with the right to sue and recover for Assignee's own use any accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements, with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

Signed April 19, 2010

Adesso Investments, LEC

Vincent L. Palmieri, Manager

Accepted by Assignee:

Caldesso, LLC

Vincent L. Palmieri, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0337

Exhibit "A" To Assignment of Assets and Rights By Adesso Investments, LLC, Assignor to Caldesso, LLC Assignee

All of the tangible and intangible assets acquired by the Assignor from First Financial Bank, NA on April 19, 2010 which were formerly owned by ThermProducts, Inc.

All of the tangible and intangible assets acquired by the Assignor from First Financial Bank, NA on April 19, 2010 which were formerly owned by Global Heating Solutions, Inc. or any subsidiary company thereof which relate to or are involved in the manufacturing, sale or marketing of products or services to the Spa and Jetted Bath industry or market.

Any Patent Rights, trademarks, trade names or other intangible assets acquired by Assignor from First Financial Bank, NA on April 19, 2010 which relate to or are involved in the manufacturing, sale or marketing of products to the spa and jetted bath industry or market.

RECORDED: 01/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0338